

Rotary Club of Granville

PO Box 296 • Granville Ohio 43023

GRANVILLE ROTARY CLUB SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS Approved: September 10, 2009 Amended and Approved: March 2012 (C-TEC only)

Granville Rotary Mike Gregory Scholarship

Description: The scholarship recognizes annually an outstanding female scholar athlete and an outstanding male scholar athlete from the graduating class of Granville High School.

Criteria: Athletic accomplishments (20 points), other extracurricular activities (20 points), personality and conduct (40 points), and leadership (20 points). Points are tallied to determine the recipient.

Selection made by: Coaches, Athletic Director, and Principal at Granville High School

Award Amount: \$1,000 to each recipient (total \$2,000 annually); non-renewable

Background: Mitchell "Mike" O. Gregory was a charter member of the Rotary Club of Granville when it was founded on November 25, 1949. Mike was also a graduate of Denison University where he excelled in the classroom and in athletics. He was a well-known member of the Granville community where for many years he ran the Gregory Hardware Store. He was not only a community leader but highly regarded within his profession, having served as the President of the National Hardware Association. Granville Rotary honors our charter member by naming this scholarship in his memory.

Granville Rotary Carl A. Frazier Scholarship

Description: The scholarship recognizes annually an outstanding member of the graduating class of Granville High School who has shown exceptional commitment to community service.

Criteria: The student has demonstrated service to mankind and is a credit to both the school and the community.



Rotary Club of Granville

PO Box 296 - Granville Ohio 43023

Selection made by: Principal, Dean of Students, Counselors, National Honor Society Advisor, Student Council Advisor at Granville High School

Award Amount: \$2,000; non-renewable

Background: A 1938 graduate of Denison University, Carl Frazier, "Mr. Granville," exemplified service above self through his many years of service to the Granville community as a banker, mayor, founder of the Granville Foundation, and as a Rotarian. His life truly made a positive contribution to life in Granville. Granville Rotary honors Carl Frazier by naming this scholarship in his memory.

Granville Rotary C-TEC Scholarship*

Description: The scholarship recognizes annually two outstanding members of the graduating class of C-TEC who have shown exceptional commitment to community service.

Criteria: The students have demonstrated service to mankind and are a credit to both the school and the community.

Selection made by: Principal, Dean of Students, Counselors, National Honor Society Advisor, Student Council Advisor at C-TEC

Award Amount: \$1,000 to each recipient (total \$2,000 annually); non-renewable

*NOTE: Formerly the Granville Rotary Culinary Arts Scholarship – amended criteria approved March 2012